Maintenance Expenses
Salarlffi and Wages
Purchased Power

Purchased Water

Maintenance and Repair
Maintenance Testing
Meter Reading
Chemicals

Transportation
Operating E*p.Charged to Plant
Outside ^rviccs - Olher

Tola!

General Expenses
Salaries and Wages
OfficeSuppliesk Olher OfficeBxp.
RegulatoryCommissionE*p.
Pension k Olher Benefits

Rent

Insurance

Office Ulilities

Miscellaneous

Total

Depreciation
Amorlizalion of PAA

Taxes Olher Than Income
IncomeTaxes - Federal

Income Taxes - Slate

Amortization of ITC

Amortization of Ci AC

Total

Total Operating Expenses

NetOperating Income

Other Income

Interest During Conslrucllon
Interest on Debt

Cain on Saleof UtilityProperty
Tax on Gain on Sale of Utility Property

Net income

Income Slalemcnl Adjustment and Allocation Recap Schedule B

Page 1 of 4

Transactions Remove Total Direct and

AA/UR (Direct) Afler Removal of Divested Pro forma indirect Proposed Pro Forma

Transactions OBX and Nags Head Subdivisions Adiuslments Transactions Inaease Proposed

y,808,2S6 9508556 iqj - (730,450) la) 95W06 5101510 [kj Il,l>V51b

7,722541 5591,104 [r] - (297,680) [a] 5593,424 1,109,544 [k] 6,705968

186509 179,701 [n] . - 179,701 179,701

(87557) (87506) [n] - M • (87506) (18,987) [b) (106,493)

17,629549 15,791555 . (1,028,130) 14,763/125 3,195067 17,955/192

2,456,426 1230,676 (n) (65,481) [c) 5390,944 2,390,944

1,423553 1,282,918 (n) [v] (3.739) [1] 1,279,179 -
1,279,179

1,118,084 1,118,084 (n] (v] - 1,118,084
•

1,118,084

1,706,961 1,490516 In) |vl (2i320) [i| 1,467,697 -

1,467,697

335,081 282,606 In] [v] (413) [l| 285193 -
285193

118,432 115,212 [n] |v] - [l] 115512 •
115,212

524,476 468,138 [n| (v) (37) |l)[x) 468,101 - 468,101

14 14 - 268517 11) 268,031 - 268,031

(385576) (344576) [ol . 074) (cj (345,050) - (345,050)

65/139 62,600 [n) - 207,008 ni 269,608 269,608

7,363,190 6,705589 . 382,862 7514,000 . 7,314.000

(353) (350) In) 759,957 [c] 759,604 739,604

93,579 90561 [n) • M 180,447 [i] 271,008 -

273,847 156,207 [sj - (150,066) [dj 123,782 •
123,782

. . . 699,165 [c) 699,165 - 699,165

115507 115507 [n) . (63529) (!) 55278 - 55278

. . 282/106 (1) 282/106 - 282/106

314594 274,295 [n) - [V) 150,238 (I) 424,533 - 424,533

52595 50587 (n) - [V] 31,646 [jjinip) 85033 - 85033

849,669 686,908 . 1590564 5694509
•rl

5694509

2,914/161 2/198571 tt) . (695,235) (e) 5219526 . 2,219,226

(115,953) (115,768) [t] - 5,470 (e) (110,483)
•

(110,483)

584,909 587,518 [u] . 335,472 [() 920581 (80,544) [f] 839,838

153/H2 153,442 [n] . 169.472 [g) 322.914 1,057.101 [g| 1580,015

556,194 556,194 [n] . (5065U) [g) 49,983 163,642 (g) 213,625

(519) (519) (nj - - (519) -
(519)

(941,965) (811,710) [n] •
37,112 le) (904,853)

.

(904,853)

3,150569 2567528 . (653,919) 5496,650 1,140,199 3,636549

11563.428 10,259524 . 1,619507 12505/159 1,140,199 13,645,657

6,266,121 5531730 . a647537) 5257.966 5051568 4,309535

(57,277) (57,277) (n|
-

57577 Ih]
- •

73,176 73,176 (n) . 1.557506 li) 1,630,982 1,630,982

9525 9525 In) . (952S) [m] - •

. - In) - - [m] - •

6,240597 5506506 -
(4,253,094) 626,984 5051568 5678553

Carolina Water Service, Ir>c.of North Corolina
Water Operations

Test Year Ended December 31,2014

W-354, Sub 344

Operating Revenues
Service Revenues - Water

Service Revenues - Sewer
Miscellaneous Revenues

Uncollectible Accounts

Total Operating Revenues

Maintenance Expenses
Salaries and Wages
Purchased Power

Purchased Water

Maintenance and Repair
Maintenance Testing
Meter Reading
Chemicals

Transportation
Operating Exp.Charged to Plant
Outside fervices - Other

Total

General Expenses
Salaries and Wages
OfflceSuppliesft Oiher OfficeExp.
RegulatoryCommissionExp.
Pension & Other Benefits

Rent

Insurance

Office Utilities

Miscellaneous

Total

Depreciation
Amortization of PAA

Taxes Other Than Income

IncomeTaxes • Federal
IncomeTaxes -State

Amortization of ITC

Amortization of CIAC

Total

Total Operating Expenses

Net Operallng Income

Other Income

InterestDuringConstruction
Interest on Debt

Gain on Sale of Utility Property
Tax on Gain on Saleof Utility Properly

Net Income

Income Statement Adjustment and Allocation Recap Schedule B

Page 2 of 4

Transactions Remove Total Direct and

AA/UR (Direct) After Removal of Divested Pro forma Indirect Proposed Pro Forma

Transactions 06X and Nags Head Subdivisions Adjustments Transactions Increase Proposed

9,808,256 9308356 [qJ •
(730350) (aj 9,077306 Z10I310 (kj

104,236 104,236 fn| . . 104,236 104336

(49,154) (49,154) fr-l - [V] - (49,154) (11379) [bl (60333)

9,863,338 9,863338 . (730,450) 9,132387 2,090,130 11323,018

1,567,252 1367352 hi (41,778) (cj 1,525374 1,525,474

812,129 8ai29 [n] (v) (2386) (1) 809,743 809343

880,843 880,843 fnl [v) • 880,843 880,843

625,959 625,959 [nj [v) (14,240) |l| 611,718 •

103,206 103,206 hi [v] (263) [11 • 102,943 •
10Z943

118,432 115,212 in| [v] - 01 115312 -
115,212

334,627 334,627 hi [v] (23) 01 334,604
-

334,604

9 . 171,001 [1] 171,010 V"
171,010

(245,687) (245,687) lo] - 25338 [c] (220,149) (220,149)

41,751 41,751 hi - 132,076 (!] 173327
-

4,238,521 4,235301 . 269,923 4305323 . 4,505,223

(225) (225) |nl 484,869 [c] 484,643 484,643

59,705 59,705 hi - (vj 115,129 [1] 174334 •

174,720 174,720 [S] . (95,745) [d] 78,975 -
78,975

_ . . 446,082 (c] 446,082 - 446,082

73,887 73387 [n] . (40333) 01 33,355 -
33,355

. . 180,181 01 180,181 - 180,181

200,590 200,590 hi - [V] 95,855 PI 296,445 -
296,445

30,117 30,117 |nl - [V] 22372 DlOJlp] 5Z989 •
53989

538,795 538,795
. 1308,710 1,747305 . 1,747305

1,573.256 1,573,256 [1] (215382) (e) 1,357,674 ,. 1.357374

(87,809) (87309) 01 . Z057 [e] (85,752) -
(85,752)

333,192 333,192 hi . 214.038 [f] 547,231 (45,062) [fl 503168

85,847 85,847 [nl . 79,544 [g| 165,391 689,698 (g] 855,089

311,178 311,178 [nl . (285,578) [g| 25,600 106,767 (gj 132,367

(274) (274) jnl - - 01 (274) -
(274)

(456,864) (456364) hi .
(4,637) [e| (461301)

-

(461,501)

1,758526 1,758326 . (210,157) 1348369 751,402 3299,771

6,535342 6332322 1,268375 - 7301397 751,^02 8352A99

3327,496 3330,716 . (1,998,926) 1331390 1338,729 3670319

(30,185) (30,185) hi
-

30,185 [h|
• - ;

40,443 40343 fnl - 970,197 (•] 1,010,640 -

5,950 5,950 (nl . (5,950) [ml -
...

-

. . (nl - - [ml - - -

3311.288 3314308 . (2,993357) 321,150 1338,729 1359379

>-
DL

O
O

_l

<
o

u.
u.
o

Carolina Water Service, Inc. of North Corollna
Sewer Operations
Test Year Ended December 31,2014

[…]

IncomeTaxes - Federal
IncomeTaxes-State

Amortization of ITC

Amortization of CIAC

Total

Total Operating Expenses

Net Operating Income

Other Income

InterestDuringConstruction
Interest on Debt

Gain on Saleof UtilityProperty
Tax on Gain on Saleof Utility Property

Net Income

Transactions

AA/UR (Direct) After Removal of

Transactions ODX and Nags Head

7,722341 5,891,104 (r!
81073 75,465 In]
(38,703) (38352) In]

7,766311 5,928317

889,174 663,424 1")
611,224 470,789 |n|
237,242 237,242 [n]

1,031303 861,057 (nl
231,875 179/100 In]

189349 133310 [n]
5 5

(139,389) (99,189) lo]
23,687 20,849 (n)

3,124,669 2,470,088

(128) (124) [n]
33374 30356 |n|
99,127 (18313) [5]

41,920 41,920 [n]

113304 73,705 In]
22378 20,270 In]

310374 148,113

1,341,205 925,116 l>l
(28,144) (27,959) It]

251,717 254326 jni
67395 67,595 [n]

245,016 245,016 |n|
(245) (245) (nl

(485,101) (354,846) Id

1392,043 1,109,002

4327386 3,727303

2,938,625 2.201,014

Income Slalcmcnl Adjustment and Allocation Recap Schedule B

Page 3 of 4

Remove Total Direct and

Divested Pro Froma Indirect Proposed Pro Forma

Subdivisions Adjustments Transactions Increase Proposed

•

(297,680) [a| 5393324 1,109344 Ik] 6,702,968
. 75,465 - 75,465

• M . (38,352) (7,608) lb) (45,960)

(297,680) 5,630337 1,101336 6,732,474

(23,703) [c] 865,471 865,471

- [V] (1,353) [I] 469,436 - 469,436

237,242 - 237,242

- [V] (8,079) jl] 855,978 - 855,978

- [v] (149) D) 179,251 -

179,251

. - [1] - - •

- |v] (13) [II 133397 -
133,497

97,017 [1] 97,021 - 97,021

. (25,712) [c| (124,901) - (124,901)

. 74,933 [1] 95,781 -
95,781

112,939 2,808,777 . 2,808,777

275,088 [c] 274,960 274,960

- Iv) 65,318 [1] 96,174 - 96,174

(54,321) [d] 44306 - 44306
. 253,083 [c| 253,083 - 253,083

. (22,996) lU 18,924 -
18,924

. 102,225 11] 102,225 - 102.225

- [V] 54383 III 128,088 - 128,038

- [v] 8,774 Dill] 29344 ' - 29,044

681,554 947304 . 9473W

(479,653) [e] 861,552 . 861,552

. 3313 (e] (24,731) - (24,731)

. 121,434 If] 373,151 (35,481) [f] 337,670

. 89,928 [g] 157,523 367,403 [g] 524,926

. (220,633) [g] 24,383 56,875 [g] 81,258

. . (245) - (245)

. 41,750 [e] (443352) -
(443352)

(443,762) 948,281 388,797 1337,078

350,732 4,704362 383,797 5,093,158

(648,411) 926,176 713,140 1,639315

•

27,092 [h]
- - •

. 587,609 [i] 620341 - 620341

. (3375) (mj - - -

. - Im] - - -

. (1,259,737) 305334 713,140 1,018,974

(27,092)
32,732
3375

2,929,609

(27,092) |n]
32,732 (n)

3375 (n)

- 1")

2.191398

>-
flu
O
o

<

u

u.
u.
o

Carolina Walcr Service, Inc. of North Corolina
Explanation ofAdjustmentsto IncomeStatement

(a]

(b]

(c]

[dl

[el

[el

P'l

[II

HI

[k]

HI

[m]

[nl

[0]

[pi

Iql

[rl

[5]

[>I

[Ul

Revenues are annualiaed atproposed rales using the average test year customers. Sold subdivisions and OBX subdivisions have been removed.

Uncoliectible Accounts areadjusted based onthe percentage ofuncollectible accounts torevenues in

[…]

108,260,122 108,260,122

(25,260,282) -
(25,260,282)

82,999,839 - 82,999,839

1,366,149 - 1,366,149

(27,207,908) -
(27,207,908)

(32,940) -

(32,940)

(5,483,725) -

(5/183,725)

(246,398) -
(246398)

(289,628) -
, (289,628)

(2,918,503) -
(2,918,503.11)

1 (846,090) -

(846,090)

(261,498) -
(261,498)

(99,334) -
(99,334)

3,485,172 -

3,485,172

50,465,137 50,465,137

4.47% 8.54%

>-
a.
o
o

<
o

u.

O

un

o

CM
T~

<o

L.

(0

Carolinn Waler Service, Inc. of North Corollna

Water Operations

Rale Base and Rate of Return

For the Test year Ended December31,2014
W-354, Sub 344

Net Operating Income

Gross PianllnService

Accumulated Depreciation

Net Plant In Service

Cash Working Capital
Contributions In Aid of Construction

Advances in Aid of Construction

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes

Customer Deposits

Gain on Sale and Flowback Taxes

Net Plant Acquisition Adjustment
Excess Book Value

Cost Free Capital

Average Tax Accruals
Deferred Charges

Total Rate Base

Schedule C

Page 2 of 4

Transactions Total Direct and Effect of

AA/UR (Direct) After Removal of Pro Forma Indirect Proposed Proposed

Transactions OCXand Nags Head Adjustments Transactions Increase Increase

3,327/196 3,327,496 (1,995,706) 1,331,790 1,338,729 2,670,519

61,023,492 61,023,492 |kl 4,352,049 Ic][n] 65,375,542 . 65,375,542

(14,378,083) (14,378,083) fkl (1,082,666) lh][nl (15,460,749) -
(15,460,749)

46,645,409 46,645409 fkl 3,269,384 49,914,793 -
49,914,793

638,813 638,813 [k] 211,182 la] 849,995
-

849,995

(13,794,689) (13,794,689) [k] (4,849) [c]ln] (13,799,538)
-

(13,799,538)

(23,760) (23,760) Ik] -
(23,760) -

(23,760)

(3,278,893) (3,278,893) (kl 279,068 [g] (2,999,825)
-

(2,999,825)

(160461) (160461) Ik] -
(160,461) -

(160,461)

(196,947) (196,947) [kill] -
(196,947) -

(196,947)

(2,434,206) (2,434,206) Ik] (2,057) [d] (2,436,263) -
(2,436,262.87)

_ - |kl (397,558) UI[m] (397,558) -
(397,558)

(174,892) (174,892) tk] -
(174,892)

-
(174,892)

. - Ik] (60,817) [i] (60,817)
-

(60,817)

828,778 828,778 Ik] (72,702) [f] 756,075
-

756,075

28,049,151 28,049,151 3,221,650 31,270,801 -
31,270,801

>•
Q.
O
O

<
o

lu
IL

o

to

o

04

T~

b.

(0

Carolina Waler Service, Inc. of North Corolina

Sewer Operations

Rate Base and Rate of Return

For the Test year Ended December 31,2014

W-354, Sub 344

Net Operating Income

Gross riant In Service

Accumulated Depreciation

Net Plant In Service

Cash Working Capital
Contributions In Aid of Construction

Advances in Aid of Construction

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes

Customer Deposits

Gain on Sale and Flowback Taxes

Net Plant Acquisition Adjustment
Excess Book Value

Cost Free Capital

Average Tax Accruals
Deferred Qiarges

Total Rate Base

Schedule C

Page 3 of 4

Transactions Total Direct and Effect of

AA/UR (Direct) After Removal of Pro Forma Indirect Proposed Proposed

Transactions OBXand Nags Head Adjustments Transactioirs Increase Increase

2,938,625 2,204,234 (2,012,449) 926,176 713,140 1,639,315

52,768,662 36,821,148 [k] 6,063,432 [c][n) 42,884,580 . 42,884,580

(11,669,827) (8,985,311) [k] (814,222) [bjin] (9,799,533) -
(9,799,533)

41,098,835 27,835,837 Ik] 5,249,210 33,085,047
-

33,085,047

460,908 359,066 Ikl 157,088 [a] 516,154
-

516,154

(18,124,089) (13,366,620) [k| (41,750) [e] (13,408369)
-

(13,408369)

(9,180) (9,180) [k] -

(9,180)
-

(9,180)

(2,642,227) (2,64^227) [k] 158,328 [gl (2,483,899) -
(2,483,899)

(91,037) (91,037) Ik] 5,100 [k][hl (85,937)
-

(85,937)

(92,681) (92,681) (kJli] -
(92,681) -

(92,681)

(542,587) (478,827) [k] (3,413) [d] (482,240) -
(482,240)

. - Ikl (448,532) (j][m] (448332) -
(448,532)

(86,606) (86,606) Ik] -
(86,606)

-

(86,606)

_ - Ikl (38,517) [i] (38317)
-

(38,517)

2,729,744 2,728,139 Ik] 957 [f] 2,729,097
-

2,729,097

22,701,080 14,155,864 5,038,472 19,194,336
-

19,194336

>-
OL

O
o

o

PL
u.

O

IT)
T-

o

(0

>-
a.
o
a

<
o

u.

Schedule C
Explanations of Adiusfuients to Rate Base Q

Page 4 of 4

[a] Working Capital iscalculated basedon proforma expeirses.

[b] Accumulated depreciaHon is adjusted for planned additional capital investments, retirements, plant held for future use and allocated accumulated depreciaHon is added.
A/D related to sold subs and Nags Head/OBX has been removed. This adjustment also includes Corolla Light and Monleray Shores portion o'f the gam on sale
calculationfromThe Effects ofGain on SaleWorksheet(note8). q

CM

[c] Includes Plant additions estimated and prorated; and allocated rate base is added. Plant related to sold subs and Nags Head/OBX has been removed. This adjustment also includes the

[…]

Sewer Flat _ 76.11 76.11 - 76.11 13.30 21.18%

5/8" Commercial Wastewater 11.31 22.39 76.11 6,152.83 91.96 16.07 21.18%

1" Commercial Wastewater 11.31 56.01 76.11 49,366.43 614.15 107.34 21.18%

1.5" Commercial Wastewater 11.31 111.99 76.11 28,390.83 432.98 75.68 21.18%

2" Commercial Wastewater 11.31 179.20 76.11 59,909.52 856.54 149.71 21.18%

3" Commercial Wastewater 11.31 335.99 76.11 - 335.99 58.72 21.18%

4" Commercial Wastewater 11.31 560.00 76.11 -

560.00 97.88 21.18%

6" Commercial Wastewater 11.31 1,119.99 76.11 17,875.00 1,322.09 231.07 21.18%

>-
DL
O
O

<
o

u.
u.

O

lO
V

O
CM

T-

CO
L.
(Q

DOCKET NO. W-354, SUB 344

) APPLICATION FOR AUTHORITY
) TO INCREASE RATES FOR

Carolina Water Service, Inc. ) water and sewer utilty
of North Carolina ) service inall service

) areas of north CAROLINA

Schedules B-E

Corolla Light
Monterey Shores

>-
a.
o
o

o
E

in
•f-

o
CM

•T"

CO

Ib

(C

Corolla Light and Monteray Shores
Combined Operations
Test Year Ended December 31,2014

Total Direct and

Schedule B

Page 1 of 4

AA/UR (Direct) Pro forma Indirect Proposed Pro Forma

Operating Revenues Transactions Adjustments Transactions Inaease Proposed
Service Revenues - Water - - loj - - -

Service Revenues - Sewer 1,129,763 (25,705) [a] 1,104,058 305390 Pc] 1409347

Miscellaneous Revenues 4,414 - [o] 4,414 - 4414

Uncollectible Accounts (418) - [ol (418) ai6) \b] (534)

Total Operating Revenues 1,133,758 (25,705) 1,108,054 305,174 1,413,227

Maintenance Expenses
Salaries and Wages 136,343 (5,759) [c] 130384 - 130,584

Purchased Power 72,364 (46) PKol 72,318 - 7^318

Purchased Water/Sewer - - to] - - -

Maintenance and Repair 118,397 768 Il][o] 119,164 - 119,164

Maintenance Testing 44,515 3 PKol 44318 - 44318

Meter Reading 3,220 (3,220) PKo] - - -

Chemicab 42,226 - 01 42326 - 42,226

Transpxjrtation - 8,251 P] 8351 - 8,251

Operating Exp. Charged to Plant (3^705) 8,027 [c] (24,678) - (24,678)
Outside Services - Other 2,839 6,593 p] 9432 - 9432

Total 387,198 14,617 401315 _ 401315

General Expenses
Salaries and Wages (2) 24,911 [c] 24,909 - 24,909

OfficeSupplies &Other Office Exp. 2318 8,065 P] 10383 - 10383

Regulatory Commission Exp. 117,640 (113394) [d] 4,046
-

4,046

Pension & Other Benefits - 30,083 [c] 30,083 30,083

Rent - 414 P] 414 - 414

Insurance . 10,085 p] 10,085 - 10,085

Office Utilities 24348 4,904 P] 29,253 - 29,253

Miscellaneous 1,276 754 OlPKp] 2,030 - Z030

Total 145381 (34,378) 111303 . 111,203

Depreciation 338359 (39,275) [e][o] 299,285 . 299,285

AmnrHratinn of PAA - - [e] - - -

Taxes Other Than Income . 14392 [f] 14,292 366 [f] 14,658

Income Taxes - Federal . 70353 [gl 70,853 98,454 [g] 169308

Income Taxes - State . 10,968 [g] 10,968 15341 [g] 26,209

Amortization of ITC - - - - -

Amortization of CIAC (128,422) (9,562) [e] (137,984) - (137,984)

Total 210,138 47,276 257,414 114,061 371,476

Total Operating Expenses 742,917 27316 770,433 114,061 884494

Net Operating Income 390,842 (53,221) 337,621 191,112 528,733

Other Income . . _ . .

Interest During Construction - - [hi - - -

Interest on Debt - 200,077 PI 200,077 • 200,077

Gain on Sale of Utility Property - - [ml - - -

Tax on Gain on Sale of Utility Propertj* - - [ml - - -

Net Income 390,842 (253,298) 137,544 191,112 328,656

>-
Q.
o
o

<

o

u.

>-
0.

o
o

<

o

CorollaLightand MonterayShores Schedule 6 ti.
Water Operations j Page 2of4 q
Test Year Ended December 31,2014

Total Direct and

AA/UR (Direct) Pro forma Indirect Proposed Pro Forma
Transactions Adjustments Transactions Increase Proposed

Operating Revenues ^
Service Revenues - Water - • [o] * " "
Service Revenues - Sewer - • . . . n

Miscellaneous Revenues - - [o] - • * tS
Uncollectible Accounts - [o] - - • S

TotalOperatingRevenues - - - • •

Mainterrance Expenses
Salaries and Wages
Purchased Power - - [o]
Purchased Water - - [o]
Maintenance and Repair - - [o]
Maintenance Testing - - [o]
MeterReading 3,220 (3,220) [o]
Chemicals

Transportation
Operating Exp.Charged to Plant
Outside &rvices - Other - -

Total 3,220 (3,220)

General Expenses
Salaries and Wages
OfficeSupplies &Other OfficeExp.
Regulator)' Conunission Exp.
Pension & Other Benefits

Rent

Insurance

Office Utilities

Miscellaneous

Total

Depreciation - - [o]
Amortization of PAA

Taffis Other Than Income

Income Taxes - Federal

Income Taxes - Stale

Amortization of ITC

Amortization of QAC

Total

Total Operating Expenses

Net Operating Income

Other ItKome

Interest During Construction
Interest on Debt

Gain on Sale of Utilitj* Propert)*
Tax on Gain on Sale of Utility Propertj*

Net Income

.

3,220 (3,220)

(3,220) 3,220

-

(3,220) 3,220

Corolla Light and Monteray Shores
Sewer Operations

Schedule B

Page 3 of 4

Test Year Ended December 31,2014

Total Direct and

AA/UR (Direct) Fro forma Indirect Proposed Pro Forma

Operating Revenues Transactions Adjustments Transactions Increase Proposed

Service Revenues - Water - - - - -

Service Revenues - Sewer 1,129,763 (25,705) [a] 1,104,058 305390 Ik] 1409347

Miscellaiieous Revenues 4,414 . 4,414 4,414

Uncollectible Accounts (418) - (418) ai6) lb] (534)

Total Operating Revenues 1,133,758 (25,705) 1,108,054 305474 1413,227

Maintenance Expenses
130,584Salaries and Wages 136,343 (5,759) [cl 130384

-

Purchased Power 72,364 (46) [1] 72318 -

72,318

Purchased Sewer - - - - -

Maintenance and Repair 118397 768 [I] 119,164
-

119,164

Maintenance Testing 44315 3 PI 44318
-

44,518

Meter Reading - - PI - - -

Chemicab 42326 - P] 4i226 - 42,226

Transportation - 8351 p] 8,251 -

8351

Operating Exp. Charged to Plant (3Z705) 8,027 Ic] (24,678)
-

(24,678)

Oubide Services - Other 2339 6393 P] 9.432
-

9432

Total 383,978 17337 401315 . 401315

General Expenses
24,909Salaries and Wages (2) 24,911 [c] 24,909 -

OfficeSupplies & Other Office Exp. 2318 8,065 p] 10383 -

10383

Regulatorv Commission Exp. 117,640 (113394) [dl 4,046
-

4,046

Pension & Other Benefits - 30,083 Ic] 30,083 - 30,083

Rent . 414 p] 414 - 414

Insurance - 10,085 p] 10,085 -
• 10,085

Office Utihties 24348 4,904 [1] 29,253 -
29,253

Miscellaneous 1,276 754 PHI] 2,030 -
2,030

Total 145381 (34378) 111,203 . 111303

Depredation 338359 P9,275) [e] 299385 299385

AmnrHvarinn nf PA A - - le] - -

Taxes Other Than Income - 14392 [f] 14392 366 [f] 14,658

Iitcome Taxes - Federal - 70353 [g] 70353 98454 Ig] 169308

Income Taxes - State - 10.968 [g] 10,968 15341 [gl 26309

Amortization of ITC - - - -

Amortization of CIAC (128,422) (9,562) te] (137,984) (137,984)

Total 210,138 47,276 257A14 114,061 371,476

Total Operating Expenses 739,697 30,736 770433 114,061 884,494

Net Operating Income 394,062 (56/441) 337,621 191,112 528,733

Other Income
. . . -

Interest During Construction - - [h] - - -

Interest on Debt - 200,077 [i] 200377 -

Gain on Sale of Utilitj' Property - - (m] -
- -

Tax on Gain on Sale of Utilit)' Propertv - - M - -

Net Income 394,062 (256318) 137344 191,112 328,656

>-
CL

O
o

<

o

u.
u.

o

>-
0.
o
a

<

o

Corolla Light and Monteray Shores Schedule B IL
Explanation ofAdjustments toIncome Statement Page 4of4 q

[a] Revenuesare annualized at proposed rates using the average test year customers.

[b] Uncollectible Accoimtsare adjusted based on the percentageof uncollectibleaccounts to revenues in

[…]

MonterayShoresportionof thegain on salecalculation fromTheEffects ofGainon SaleWorksheet (note9).

[f] TaxesOther than ItKome is adjustedforannualizedpayroll taxes,Utilitj'Commission Taxes, and
Gross Receipts Taxes.

[g] IncomeTaxesare computedon taxableincomeat current rates (34% federaland 5%state).

[h] AFUDC is eliminated for rate making purposes.

[i] Interest on Debt has been computed using a 51.57% / 48.43% debt / equi^ ratio and a
6.60% cost of debt

jj] Penalties,if incurred, are removed.

[k] Proposed revenue increasederived from Sch.D&E,

[1] W/P-Pl column[p] add in allocations multipliedbj-Water/Sewerfactorbasedon North CarolinaERG Methodolog}'.

[m] Gain on sale and related taxes are removed for rate making purposes.

[n] This note is intentionally left blank.

[o] Waterrevenuesand expensesare removedfor rate makingpurposes. Theseexpenses and revenuesare for soldsubdivisions.

Corolla Light and Monleray Shores

Combined Operations

Rate Base and Rale of Return

Test Year Ended December 31,2014

Rate Base Adjustment and Allocation Recap Schedule C

Tagcl of4

Total Direct and Effect of

AA/UR (Direct) Pro forma Indirect Proposed Proposed

Transactions Adjustments Transactions Increase Increase

Net Opera ting Income 390,842 (53,221) 337,621 191,112 528,733

Gross Plant lu Service 13,126,043 137,561 [c] 13,263,605 . 13,263,605

AccumuLitedDepreciation (1,603,075) (13,533) [bj(i] (1,616,608) - (1,616,608)

Net Plant In Service 11,522,968 124,028 11,646,996 - 11,646,996

Cash Working Capital 66,195 (281) [al 65,914 - 65,914

Contributions In Aid of Construction (4,689,824) 10,740 [dj (4,679,084) - (4,679,084)

Advances m Aid of Construction - - - - -

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - (845,414) [f] (845,414) - (845,414)

Customer Deposits - (3,075) l|] (3,075) - (3,075)

Gain on Sale and Flowback Taxes - • - - -

Net I^ant Acquisition Adjustment - - - • -

Excess Book Value - - - - -

Cost Free Capital - - - - -

Average Tax accruals -
(2,735) [hj (2,735) - (2,735)

Deferred Qiarges 1,604.76 6,487 [e] 8,092
-

8,092

Total Rate Base 6,900,944 (710,250) 6,190,694 _ 6,190,694

Return on Rate Base 5.66% 5.45% 8.54%

>-
0.

O
o

<
o
u.
UL

o

in

o
ca

o

L.

(0

>-
OL
O
o

<
o
tn
LL

Corolla Light and Monteray Shores Rate Base Adjustment and Allocation Recap Schedule C O
Water Operations 2of4
Rate Base and Rale of Return

Test Year Ended December 31,2014

Total Direct and Effect of

AA/UR (Direct) Pro forma Indirect Proposed Proposed
Transactions Adjustments Transactions Increase Increase O

in

Net Operating Income (3,220.00) 3,220.00 * " " ^
(0

Gross Plant InService • " * * ' S
Accumulated Depreciation • - ' ' '
Net Planlln Service • • " * "

Cash Working Capital - • * " "